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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 570 

(Originating in the Committee on Finance) 

[Passed March 8, 1975; in effect July 1, 1975.] 

AN ACT making supplementary appropriations of public money 
out of the treasury from the special revenue account of 
the Public Service Commission remaining unappropriated 
for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine 
hundred seven-fsr-six, to the Public Service Commission, &If rr 
Account No. 828, an act, Enrolled Committee Substitute for 
Senate Bill No. 23, enacted by the Legislature, regular 
session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as 
the budget bill. 

WHEREAS, The Governor, by correspondence dated February 
26, 1975, certified financial statements for Special Revenue 
accounts for the 1975-76 fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, The financial statement for Account No. 828 indi­
cates that estimated receipts and balance available for appro­
priation totals $1,816,129; and 

WHEREAS, It is the purpose of the Legislature to make the 
following supplementary appropriations to the Public Service 
Commission out of such amount; therefore, 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Account No. 828, Enrolled Committee Substitute for 
Senate Bill No. 23, an act of the Legislature, one thousand nine 
hundred seventy-five, known as the budget bill be supple­
mented by adding thereto the following: 

Sec. 2. Appropriations from Other Funds. 

142-Public Service Commission 
Acct. No. 828 

TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
1 Salaries of Commissioners------ -------------------------------$ 60,000 

2 Other Personal Services ______________________________________________ 1,005,940 
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3 Current Expenses ------------------- ------------------------------- ___ _ 
4 E qui pmen t ··-------------------------------------------------------------------
5 Social Security Matching Fund --------------------------------
6 Public Employees Retirement Matching Fund. __ 
7 Public Employees Health Insurance _ __________________ _ 

409,042 
32,905 
54,750 

108,250 
42,000 

8 Total ___________________________ ------- ----------------------------------$1, 712,887 

The total amount of this appropriation shall be paid from Spe­
cial Revenue Fund out of collections for special license fees 
from public service corporations as provided by law. 
Out of the above appropriation $5,000 may be transferred 
to the State Water Resources Commission of the Depart­
ment of Natural Resources for use in cooperation with the 
U. S. Geological Survey in a program of stream gauging. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
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Chairman House Committee 

Originated in the Senate. 
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